NM OIL CONSERVATIOK

istcict 1 : ARTESIA DISTRICT
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 . Sit.ate (if NZWNl\;Iex‘lclg . Form C-141
District 1 ner inerals and Natural Resources Revised August 8, 2011
811 8. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 &Y JUN z 0 2017 Di e -
District Il 3 i ivigi Submit 1 Copy to a iate District Office in
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 Oil Conservation Division Rocordance with 19.15 29 NMAC.
District IV~ 1220 South St. Francis Dr. RECEIVED
1220 S. St. Francis DI'., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505
Release Notification and Corrective Action

NKK L MM 2,4 ~AR g OPERATOR X Initial Report Final Report

Name of Company: Mewbourne Oil Company / /7‘7 44 Contact: Zack Thomas

Address: PO Box 5270 Hobbs NM 88241 ‘Felephone No. 575-393-5905

Facility Name: Waltersheid #1 Facility Type: Producing Oil Well
| Surface Owner: Private | Mineral Owner: Private [ API No. 30-015-25117 |

LOCATION OF RELEASE
Unit Letter | Section | Township | Range | Feet from the | North/South Line | Feet from the | East/West Line | County
E 14 228 27E 1907° North 635° West Eddy
Latitude 32.3947601 __Longitude -104.1669769___
NATURE OF RELEASE
Type of Release: Natural Gas Volume of Release: Unknown Volume Recovered: N/A
Source of Release: Volume pot Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery
6-9-17 6-9-17
Was Immediate Notice Given? If YES, To Whom?
X Yes [J No [] NotRequired | NMOCD District 2 office
By Whom? Robin Terrell Date and Hour 6-10-17  7:00 am
Was a Watercourse Reached? If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.
[J Yes X No

If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*

Gasket on volume pot failed releasing a small amount of natural gas into the atmosphere. Well was shut-in for just over an hour until gasket was replaced.
Well makes less than 30 MCF a day making volume of release very minimal.

Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other

federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.
OIL. CONSERVATION DIVISIO

Approved by Environmental Specialist;

Printed Nawr€: Zack Thomas -
Title: Environmental Rep. Approval Date: (9 ! 8 DI , /) Expirati@ate: A} / ’Q

= 1 . vad- -
E-mail Address: zthomas@mewboume.com Condltlons of Apbre N A L Attached [

Date: 6-20-17 Phone: 575-602-2188

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary Please refer to the New Mexico Oil O7’QP 42”0

Conservation Division Website for
updated form(s) at:
http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/

OCD/ forms.htmi Thank you




Weaver, C:zstal, EMNRD

From: Zack Thomas <zthomas@mewbourne.com>
Sent: Tuesday, June 20, 2017 7:52 AM

To: Weaver, Crystal, EMNRD

Subject: Waltersheid #1

Attachments: C141- Waltersheid #1 (6-9-17) Initial & Final.pdf
Crystal,

Attached is the C141 you requested for the Waltersheid #1 gas release. Let me know if you have any questions or
concerns. Thank you.

P

Zack Thomas

Environmental Rep.
Mewbourne Oil Company

PO Box 5270
Hobbs, NM 88241 US

Phone: (575) 393-5905 | Fax: (575) 397-6252
(575) 602-2188
Email: zthomas@Mewbourne.com

Y
MEWBOURNE
OIL COMPANY




